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ALPHA line cord and terminal box - Torrco

All electrical work should be performed by a qualified electrician in accordance with the latest edition of National Ele 
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GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
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1. Replacement of line cord
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1. Replacement of line cord 2. Replacement of terminal box 3. Installation of new terminal box



Caution



Caution



2 3 3



Warning/Stop Before doing any work on this pump you must first read these instructions. All electrical work should be performed by a qualified electrician in accordance with the latest edition of National Electric Code, any state and local regulations. Warning Risk of electric shock Verify the electrical supply to the line cord or terminal box has been disconnected before making any changes to the component.



Do not use any other line cord; use only the supplied line cord and do not modify it for any reason. This pump is supplied with a grounding conductor and grounding-type attachment plug. To reduce the risk of electric shock, be certain that it is connected only to a properly grounded, grounding-type receptacle. • • • • • •



Unplug the old line cord from the power receptacle. Next remove the old cord plug from the power head by following the steps outlined in fig. 1. Install new line cord by following steps outlined in fig. 2. Insert the plug into approved supply receptacle. Restore power and verify control setting. Refer to the Installation and Operation (I&O) manual for complete operating instructions. Removal of old line cord (bottom view)



1. Insert 1/8" flat blade screwdriver into slot. 2. Rotate screwdriver. 3. Pull cord to remove. Fig. 1
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Original installation and operating instructions.



Removal of old line cord



1. Insert line cord plug onto pump. 2. Line up the grooves and pins of the plug and pump receiver. 3. Next firmly press in place until the retaining tab clicks into the slot of line cord. Fig. 2
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Installation of new line cord
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Installation of new line cord (side view)



2. Replacement of terminal box



Caution



3. Installation of new terminal box



Warning Risk of electric shock Verify the electrical supply to the line cord or terminal box has been disconnected before making any changes to the component.
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1. Remove terminal box screw and cover from terminal box body. 2. Gently push open terminal levers (L-N-G) to remove wiring. 3. Remove any conduit adaptors from terminal box body and save. 4. Remove both locking collar screws and remove locking collar. 5. Gently pull terminal box body from Alpha power head. 6. For new terminal box installation, follow steps outlined in section 3. Installation of new terminal box.



1. Press terminal box body onto Alpha power head. 2. Secure locking collar over terminal box body. 3. Install and tighten two locking collar screws Torx T10 (5 in-lbs). 4. Utilize either conduit port for wiring entrance 5. Gently push open terminal levers (L-N-G) for wiring installation. 6. Slide terminal box cover over terminal box body. 7. Tighten terminal box cover screw Phillips #1 (5 in-lbs).



Fig. 3 Pos.



Terminal box installation Description
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Alpha power head



2



Terminal box body
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Locking collar



4



Locking collar screws
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Conduit ports
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Conductor terminal levels (L-N-G)



7



Terminal box cover
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Terminal box cover screw



Subject to modifications. 3



Notice originale pour le fonctionnement et d'installation.



1. Remplacement du cordon d'alimentation



CONTENU



N'utilisez pas d'autre cordon d'alimentation; utilisez uniquement le cordon d'alimentation fourni et ne le modifiez sous aucun prétexte.



1. Remplacement du cordon d'alimentation



4



2. Remplacement de la boîte de connexion
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3. Installation d'une nouvelle boîte de connexion
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Avertissement/Halte Vous devez lire les présentes instructions avant d'entreprendre quelque travail que ce soit sur cette pompe. Tous les travaux électriques doivent être effectués par un électricien professionnel conformément à la dernière édition du Code national de l'électricité et aux codes et règlements municipaux et des États. Avertissement Risque de choc électrique Vérifiez que l'alimentation électrique du cordon et de la boîte de connexion a été coupée avant d'entreprendre quelque modification que ce soit sur le composant.



Cette pompe est fournie avec un conducteur de terre et une fiche de branchement de type mise à la terre. Pour réduire le risque de choc électrique, assurez-vous qu'elle est raccordée à une prise de type mise à la terre correctement reliée à la terre. • •



• • • •



Débranchez l'ancien cordon d'alimentation de la prise d'alimentation électrique. Enlevez ensuite la fiche de l'ancien cordon de la tête de pompe, en suivant les étapes décrites dans le schéma 1. Installez le nouveau cordon d'alimentation en suivant les étapes décrites dans le schéma 2. Insérez la fiche dans une prise homologuée. Rétablissez le courant et vérifiez les réglages de contrôle. Reportez-vous au manuel d'installation et d'operation de la pompe pour obtenir les instructions complètes d'utilisation. Remplacement de l'ancien cordon d'alimentation (vue du dessous)



1. Insérez un tournevis plat de 1/8 po dans la fente. 2. Faites tourner le tournevis. 3. Tirez sur le cordon pour l'enlever. Fig. 1
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Remplacement de l'ancien cordon d'alimentation



1. Insérez le cordon d'alimentation dans la pompe. 2. Alignez les rainures et les tiges de la fiche et du récepteur de la pompe. 3. Poussez ensuite fermement en place jusqu'a l'enclenchement du dispositif de retenu dans la fente du cordon d'alimentation. Fig. 2
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Installation d'un nouveau cordon d'alimentation
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Installation d'un nouveau cordon d'alimentation (vue de profil)



2. Remplacement de la boîte de connexion



3. Installation d'une nouvelle boîte de connexion



Avertissement Risque de choc électrique Vérifiez que l'alimentation électrique du cordon et de la boîte de connexion a été coupée avant d'entreprendre quelque modification que ce soit sur le composant.



• • •



• • • •
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1. Enlevez la vis et le couvercle de la boîte de connexion. 2. Poussez soigneusement les leviers terminaux (L-N-G) pour enlever le câblage. 3. Enlevez les adaptateurs de conduit du cadre de la boîte de connexion, et mettez-les de côté. 4. Enlevez les deux vis de la bague de blocage, puis enlevez la bague de blocage. 5. Enlevez soigneusement le cadre de la boîte de connexion de la tête de pompe Alpha. 6. Pour l'installation de la nouvelle boîte de connexion, suivez les étapes décrites dans la rubrique 3. Installation d'une nouvelle boîte de connexion.



Posez le cadre de la boîte de connexion sur la tête de pompe Alpha. Fixez la bague de blocage sur le cadre de la boîte de connexion. Installez puis serrer les deux vis de la bague de blocage Torx T10 (5 lb-po). Utilisez l'un ou l'autre port de conduit pour l'entrée des câbles. Poussez soigneusement les leviers terminaux (L-N-G) pour l'installation du câblage. Glissez le couvercle de la boîte de connexion au-dessus du cadre de la boîte de connexion. Serrez la vis Phillips n° 1 du couvercle la boîte de connexion (5 lb-po).



Fig. 3 Pos.



Installation de la boîte de connexion Description
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Tête de pompe Alpha
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Cadre de la boîte de connexion
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Bague de blocage
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Vis de la bague de blocage
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Ports de conduit
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Leviers de terminaux conducteurs (L-N-G)
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Couvercle de la boîte de connexion
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Vis du couvercle de la boîte de connexion



Sujet à modifications. 5



Instrucciones de servicio original. Remoción del cable eléctrico usado (vista inferior)



ÍNDICE 6 7



3. Instalación de una nueva caja de terminales
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Advertencia / Deténgase Antes de realizar cualquier trabajo en esta bomba, debe leer primero estas instrucciones. Los trabajos en las instalaciones eléctricas deben ser realizados por electricistas calificados, de conformidad con la más reciente edición del Código Nacional de Electricidad y de las reglamentos estatales y locales. Advertencia Peligro de descarga eléctrica Antes de realizar cualquier cambio en la pieza, verifique que se haya desconectado el suministro eléctrico al cordón eléctrico o a la caja de terminales.



1. Cambio del cable eléctrico No use ningún otro cable eléctrico; use únicamente el cable eléctrico que se suministra, y no lo modifique por ningún motivo. Esta bomba trae un conductor de conexión a tierra y un enchufe con aditamento de conexión a tierra. Recuerde que, para reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, debe conectarlo únicamente a un tomacorriente con conexión a tierra debidamente instalado. • •



• • • •
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Desenchufe el cable eléctrico viejo del tomacorriente. A continuación, quite el cable eléctrico usado de la cabeza motriz siguiendo los pasos detallados en la fig. 1. Instale el nuevo cable eléctrico siguiendo los pasos detallados en la fig. 2. Conecte el enchufe en un tomacorriente aprobado. Restablezca la electricidad y verifique la configuración del control. Consulte el manual de Instalación y Funcionamiento para obtener instrucciones de funcionamiento completas.



1. Introduzca el destornillador de hoja plana de 1/8" en la ranura. 2. Gire el destornillador. 3. Tire del cable para sacarlo. Fig. 1



Remoción del cable eléctrico usado



Instalación del nuevo cable eléctrico (vista lateral)



1. Introduzca el enchufe del cable eléctrico en la bomba. 2. Alinee las ranuras y las clavijas del enchufe y el receptor de la bomba. 3. Luego, presione con firmeza para que quede en su lugar hasta que la lengüeta de retención entre haciendo un chasquido en la ranura del cable eléctrico. Fig. 2
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2. Cambio de la caja de terminales
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Página 1. Cambio del cable eléctrico



Instalación del nuevo cable eléctrico



2. Cambio de la caja de terminales Advertencia Peligro de descarga eléctrica Antes de realizar cualquier cambio en la pieza, verifique que se haya desconectado el suministro eléctrico al cordón eléctrico o a la caja de terminales.



1. Presione el cuerpo de la caja de terminales hacia el interior de la cabeza motriz de Alpha. 2. Ajuste el collarín de sujeción sobre el cuerpo de la caja de terminales. 3. Instale y ajuste dos tornillos del collarín de sujeción Torx T10 (5 pulg.-lb). 4. Utilice cualquiera de los puertos de derivación para la entrada de los cables. 5. Suavemente, empuje las palancas de los terminales (L-N-G) a la posición abierta para instalar los cables. 6. Deslice la cubierta de la caja de terminales sobre el cuerpo de la caja de terminales. 7. Apriete el tornillo Phillips Nº 1 de la cubierta de la caja de terminales (5 pulg.-lb).
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1. Retire el tornillo de la caja de terminales y la cubierta del cuerpo de la caja de terminales. 2. Suavemente, empuje las palancas de los terminales (L-N-G) a la posición abierta para sacar los cables. 3. Quite los adaptadores de derivación del cuerpo de la caja de terminales y guárdelos. 4. Quite ambos tornillos del collarín de sujeción y saque el collarín. 5. Jalando suavemente, extraiga el cuerpo de la caja de terminales de la cabeza motriz de Alpha. 6. Para la instalación de una nueva caja de terminales, siga los pasos detallados en la sección 3. Instalación de una nueva caja de terminales.



3. Instalación de una nueva caja de terminales



Fig. 3 Pos.



Instalación de la caja de terminales Description
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Cabeza motriz de Alpha



2



Cuerpo de la caja de terminales
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Collarín de sujeción



4



Tornillos de collarín de sujeción
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Puertos de derivación
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Palancas de terminales del conductor (L-N-G)
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Cubierta de la caja de terminales
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Tornillo de la cubierta de la caja de terminales



Sujeto a cambios. 7
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ALPHA line cord and terminal box 

ALPHA line cord and terminal box. Service instructions. Cordon d'alimentation et boîte de connexion. ALPHA - notice d'in
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PLI04USB â€“ 2-CHANNEL USB DI BOX AND LINE ISOLATOR 

features a headphones output with level control plus mono summing and ground lift pushbuttons. WORKING WITH THE PLI04USB. INPUT SIDE. 1 USB Input. Connect a quality USB cable from your computer's USB port to this input. 2 Sample Rate Indicators. The 
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TERMINAL 

AIRCRAFT PARKING/DOCKING CHART. SCT-DGAC-SENEAM. ELEVACIONES Y DIMENSIONES EN METROS /. ELEVATIONS AND DIMENSIONS IN ...
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Terminal 

levanta el brazo para que el bus se detenga. PASA LA TARJ ETA. ((4)) por el .... E] Br. Provivienda Norte. OAK 68 - CL 2
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high line and friends of the high line high line 

HIGH LINE AND FRIENDS OF THE HIGH LINE. The High Line is an elevated freight rail line transformed into a public park on
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ASTM ASTM - Torrco 

Instructions for proper installation of Sioux Chief CPVC transi- tion fittings. Assemble CPVC solvent weld end of transi
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Alpha Protect: Willkommen bei Alpha 

Wir verstehen uns als ein Anbieter von umfassenden und nachhaltigen SicherheitslÃ¶sungen - vom Konzept bis zur erfolgreichen ... E-Mail: [email protected].
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heatguard 020 series - Torrco 

11 dic. 2012 - Valve MUST NOT be subjected to heat during installation as this may damage the valve internals. Valve MUS
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heatguard 020 series - Torrco 

11 dic. 2012 - Your water heater thermostat (temperature control) temperatures should never be turned above 120°F withou
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Viega MegaPress® Warranty - Torrco 

Product covered by this warranty, it is the responsibility of the end user to take ... THE ABOVE WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF










 


[image: alt]





ASTM ASTM - Torrco 

Distance between transition area and solder joint: 10" for ½" or ¾" CPVC socket. 18" for 1" or 1¼" CPVC socket. 20" for
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Universal Slider Bracket - Torrco 

Instrucciones de instalaciÃ³n | Consignes d'installation. PowerBar ... Fixer solidement - Fixer la patte Ã  l'aide de vi
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warning caution - Torrco 

air in which it is located do not cause a condensation on the switch parts. ... Circuit showing temperature control to o
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Viega MegaPress® Warranty - Torrco 

recommended for the application; or (4) acts of nature, such as, but not .... Sous réserve des conditions et restriction
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Universal Slider Bracket - Torrco 

STEP 3 - Place stub outs inside clamps and cinch the two ends evenly to secure. PASO 3 - Coloque los adaptadores de extr
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Universal Slider Bracket - Torrco 

STEP 1 - Bend tabs and expand bracket to fit opening. PASO 1 - Doble las lengüetas y extienda la ménsula para adaptarla
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Terminal 2G 

Paris-Charles de Gaulle - Terminal 2G. Hall public Public Hall. Plan du terrnina. Map of terminal. ENTRANCIE. EERVICES REPERES LANDMARK. ACCUeil enfants Unaccompanied - - - - . non accompagnÃ©s minors | | | Zone sous douane Customs bonded area. "- â€
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ALPHA SUSPENDIDO 

3 sept. 2017 - ALPHA SUSPENDIDO II LED ES UNA LUMINARIA QUE. CONSTA DE DOS MÓDULOS CON SISTEMA DE GIRO CARDAN. PARA MONT
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Alpha-HP® 

GREENGUARD Indoor Air Quality Certified® es una marca registrada certifi cación dela marca de calidad del aire Ciencias,
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41-812 (0041812) Series - Torrco 

Replacement parts, call : / Les pièces de rechange, appellez : / Partes de reemplazo, llame : 1-888-648-6466 www.gerbero
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PLI01 â€“ Line Isolation Box â€“ 1 Channel - AWS 

CAUTION â€“ HIGH VOLUME LEVELS WITH AUDIO PRODUCTS! This equipment is intended for professional use. Therefore, commercial use of this equipment is subject to the respectively applicable national accident prevention rules and regulations. As a manufa
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pli04usb â€“ 2-channel usb di box and line isolator AWS 

damage and personal injuries. 18. If your equipment is no longer functioning properly, if fluids or objects have gotten inside the equip- ment or if it has been damaged in another way, switch it off immediately and unplug it from the mains outlet (if
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PLI-03 â€“ LINE ISOLATION BOX â€“ 2 CHANNEL 

SCOPE OF APPLICATION. When connecting mains-operated devices with a protective contact socket to each other using shielded cables, ground loops can very easily occur through the double earthing. Such a situation typically arises when connecting the c
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pli-02 â€“ line isolation box â€“ 2 channel - Liquidx 

the hum caused by a ground loop, which sounds sonorous and deeper. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS. Product Type: line isolator. Type: passive. Number of Channels: 2. Number of Inputs: 2. Input Connections: 6.3 mm Jack, XLR. Input Type: balanced / unbalance
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